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Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall
contain a certificate showing service of a copy of the
application without attachments to the offsetting
operators. You are responsible for this. Unless waivers
are obtained, applications are held for fifteen days to
give offsetting operators time to file objections. 1If
waivers are obtained, applications can be processed
immediately. If objections are filed, applicationﬁ?
then set for hearing. -

V

BeEIvep

MAR 16 2005
KCC WICH)T,



EI(HIENFERGER
&
AYLWARD
GRA\I'BILL
5
KNIGHTON OIL CO INC

HPLORATION, INC
" “SEIBERT -
FX7

¥ EXPLORATION, INC

HI‘ELLI EXP{I;J'OI’WEI'-ION, INC

SIEBERT

sm}rmA
ROXM‘:I?\ CORP
CASTELLI EXPLORATION
A mnlm'r
3

32

SEIBERT -
PR/

LLI EXPLORATION, INC
CASTELLI EXPLORATION, INC

SEIRFRT.
33 AYLWARD DRLG €O
AIREN- - - |
3
CASTELLE EXPLORATIO!
CASTELL1
mvml:nson
KNUDSON
OIL PRODUCTION INC
SIERRA PETROLEUM BARSTOW
1 BARSTOW
25
e}
HOLL F G Cf
0 1.320
FEET
PETRA 4/5/2005 5423 AM

RECEIVED
APR 12 2005
{CC WICHITA




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF__KANSAS §
§ ss.
COUNTY OF _STAFFORD §

THOMAS P. CASTELLI, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes
and states:

That I am President of Castelli Exploration, Inc. operator of the Sicbert #1-31 well
located in Stafford County, Kansas, at a location further described as follows, to-wit:

Center Southeast Quarter Southeast Quarter (C SE/4 SE/4)
Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 15 West,
Stafford County, Kansas

That on February 15, 2005, Castelli Exploration, Inc. gave notice of its Commingling
Application for the above described well to the offset operators pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).
Attached hereto are copies of the notice letters and the certified receipts reflecting that the offset
operators received notice of said Commingling Application on February 18, 2005.

Executed this 5™ day of April, 2005.

Castelli Exploration, Inc.

Thomas P. Castelli, President

RECEIVED
APR 12 2005
STATE OF OKLAHOMA  § KCC WICHITA
§ ss.
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA § N

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 5™ day of April, 2005 by Thomas P. Castelli,
President of Castelli Exploration, Inc., an Qklahoma Cor[:iobration, on behalf of the corporation.

DAOANS)
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

_leJazlog

PAALYYS TISHA L. BRAU.
3 Canadian Counly
P Notary Public in and 1
RN State of Oklat
Commission # 04005632 Ex:

T




February 15, 2005

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company
P.O. Box 21468
Tulsa, OK 74121

RE: Commingling Applications
Siebert #1-5
NW/4 Section 5-258-15W
Siebert #1-31
SE/4 SE/4 Section 31-24S8-15W
Stafford County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

This letter is to provide notice to you as an offset operator, that Castelli
Exploration, Inc. intends to commingle the Lansing with the Kinderhook/Mississippian in
the Siebert #1-5 well and the Siebert #1-31 well as above referenced, pursuant to Kansas
Corporation Commission rules and regulations. In this regard we respectfully request
that you execute and return one copy of this letter evidencing that as an offset operator
you consent to this commingling and waive a formal hearing in this regard.

Should you have any questions in this regard or if you would like to discuss this
matter further please feel free to contact Tom Castelli at the letterhead address or phone

number.

Yours very truly, ' RECE'VED

Castelli Exploration, Inc. APR 12 2005
KCC WICHITA

Susan J. Funk

Landman

The undersigned hereby agree to waive a formal hearing and consent to the proposed
commingling.

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company

BY:

" T aramy e,

= R ol L S R P
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o f\ct,t ;:itt:‘e carrld retur: the card to you. . B A = Eﬁ‘%‘—"@*@-
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Q the back of the mailpiece, wﬂa" & Dawe O‘ﬂ‘&“_"'w
3 - i ‘:

A, Signaturo

or an the frant if space permits
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I i VES, enter delivery uddress betow:
Kaiser-Francis 0i] Company ‘ e
P.O. Box 21468 | ~hg

Tulsa, OK 74121

3, ice Type
\ Eerfified Mail [ Express Mai
O Registered O Raturn Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Man [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Faa} 2 ves

Article Number

{Trensfer fron servica la___ ?UDE EHLU UUUH EU‘}U '-I»ﬁﬂ]..
3 Form 3811, August 2001

Daomestic Return Receipt

L A



February 15, 2005

Berexco, Inc.
P.O. Box 20380

Wichita, KS 67208
|
RE: Commingling Applications
Siebert #1-5

NW/4 Section 5-258-15W
Siebert #1-31

SE/4 SE/4 Section 31-24S-15W
Stafford County, Kansas

Gentlemen;

|

‘ This letter is to provide notice to you as an offset operator, that Castelli

‘ Exploration, Inc. intends to commingle the Lansing with the Kinderhook/Mississippian in -
} the Siebert #1-5 well and the Siebert #1-31 well as above referenced, pursuant to Kansas

Corporation Commission rules and regulations.

In this regard we respectfully request

that you execute and return one copy of this letter evidencing that as an offset operator
you consent to this commingling and waive a formal hearing in this regard.

Should you have any questions in this regard or if you would like to discuss this

matter further please feel free to contact Tom Castelli at the letterhead address or phone

number.

Yours very truly,

Castelli Exploration, Inc.

Susan J. Funk
Landman

RECEIVED
APR 12 2005
KCCWICHITA

The undersigned hereby agree to waive a formal heaning and consent to the proposed

commingling.
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF__KANSAS §
§ ss.
COUNTY OF _STAFFORD §

THOMAS P. CASTELLI, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes
and states:

That I am President of Castelli Exploration, Inc., operator of the Siebert #1-5 well
located in Stafford County, Kansas, at a location further described as follows, to-wit:

West-Half Northwest Quarter Northwest Quarter (W/2 NW/4 NW/4)
Section 5, Township 25 South, Range 15 West,
Stafford County, Kansas

That on February 15, 2005, Castelli Exploration, Inc. gave notice of its Commingling
Application for the above described well to the offset operators pursuant to K.A.R, 82-3-135a(b).
Attached hereto are copies of the notice letters and the certified receipts reflecting that the offset
operators received notice of said Commingling Application on February 18, 2005,

Executed this 5™ day of April, 2005.

Castelli Exploration, Inc.

Thomas P. Castelli, President

RECEIVED
STATE OF OKLAHOMA ~ § APR 12 2005
§ss KCC WICHITA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 5™ day of April, 2005 by Thomas P. Castelli,

President of Castelli Exploration, Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation;on behalf gf the corporation.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
gy
i Canadian County
L(_) ){? 3 ) 0 8 ‘ "-..QC,BL\Q,-" Notary Public in ang for

L State of Oklahoma
Commission # 04005632 Expiro\;



February 15, 2005

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company
P.O. Box 21468
Tulsa, OK 74121

RE: Commingling Applications
Siebert #1-5

NW/4 Section 5-25S5-15W
Siebert #1-31

SE/4 SE/4 Section 31-24S-15W

Stafford County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

This letter is to provide notice to you as an offset operator, that Castelli

Exploration, Inc. intends to commingle

the Lansing with the Kinderhook/Mississippian in -

the Siebert #1-5 well and the Siebert #1-31 well as above referenced, pursuant to Kansas
Corporation Commission rules and regulations. In this regard we respectfully request
that you execute and return one copy of this letter evidencing that as an offset operator
you consent to this commingling and waive a formal hearing in this regard.

Should you have any questions

in this regard or if you would like to discuss this

matter further please feel free to contact Tom Castelli at the letterhead address or phone

number.

Yours very truly,

Castelli Exploration, Inc.

Susan J. Funk
L.andman

The undersigned hereby agree to waive a formal hearing and consent to the proposed

commingling.
Kaiser-Francis Oil Company

BY:

'SENDER: COMBLETE THIS SECTION
® Conplete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsa complete
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¥ Print your name and address aon the reverse

A, Signaturo

- X

AMAY CALL

RECEIVED
APR 12 2005
KCC WICHITA
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February 15, 2005

Berexco, Inc.
P.O. Box 20380
Wichita, KS 67208

RE: Commingling Applications
Siebert #1-5
NW/4 Section 5-25S-15W
Siebert #1-31
SE/4 SE/4 Section 31-24S-15W
Stafford County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

This letter is to provide notice to you as an offset operator, that Castelli
Exploration, Inc. intends to commingle the Lansing with the Kinderhook/Mississippian in -
the Siebert #1-5 well and the Siebert #1-31 well as above referenced, pursuant to Kansas
Corporation Commission rules and regulations. In this regard we respectfully request
that you execute and return one copy of this letter evidencing that as an offset operator
you consent to this commingling and waive a formal hearing in this regard.

Should you have any questions in this regard or if you would like to discuss this

matter further please feel free to contact Tom Castelli at the letterhead address or phone
number.

Yours very truly,
Castelli Exploration, Inc.
Susan J. Funk

Landman

The undersigned hereby agree to waive a formal hearing and consent to the proposed
commingling.

Berexco, Inc.

BY:

RECEIVED
SENDER; CEMPLETE THIS SECTION *

! APR 12 2005
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CORPORATION COMMISSIO KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN ). MOLIRE, chair
ROBERT E. EREKBIEL, commissionsr
MICHAEL (. MDFFET, COMMISSIONER

March 16, 2005

Thomas P. Castelli
Castelli Exploration, Inc.
6908 N.W. 112% st..
Oklahoma City OK 73162

RE: Commingling Application Seibert #1-31, SE SE 3 1-24-15W, Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Castelli,

Your commingling application (KCC form ACO-4) was received on March 16, 2005 for the above
referenced well. This application has been assigned docket number CO 030501. I understand from
your cover letter that you will be working with an attorney to complete this application. Several
attachments are needed to complete this application. At this time it appears that your application is
missing a plat map (item 1), a wireline log (ACO-4 item 3), and an affidavit of service to offset
operators (item 6). ’

ACO-4 item 6, the affidavit of service to offset operators, will determine when this application can
be approved. The commingling application cannot be approved until the 15-day period of protest for
offset operators has passed.

If you have any questions please contact me at 316-337-6223.

Sincerely,

R‘c%g éetersen

M:\PROD\Production_Shared\Prod_ZOOS\AD-ORD\COMMINGLl'NG\CastcHi\Outinfo.doc

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 376.337.6200 Fox 316.337.46711 www.kee state. ks.us




'KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 6GVERNOR
BRIAN 1. MOLINE, cuae

ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commisSIOKER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commissionER

May 10, 2005

Thomas P. Castelli

Castelli Exploration, Inc.

6908 N.W. 112" St. ‘

Oklahoma City OK 73162 -

RE: Commingling Application Seibert #1-31, SE SE 31-24-15W, Stafford County, Kansas
Dear Mr. Castelli,

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. This
application, which was received by the KCC on March 16, 2005, concerns approval to
simultaneously produce from the following two sources of supply through the same tubing string in
the same wellbore: the TARKIO and the KINDERHOOK formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the TARKIO source of supply
is 20 MCFGPD. The estimated current production from the KINDERHOOK source of supply is 20
MCFGPD. The total estimated current production from both sources of supply in the subject well is
40 MCFGPD. Included in this application was operator verification that the offset operators had
been formally notified of this application. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period,
which ended April 28, 2005. ,

Based upon the depth of the KINDERHOOK formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of open flow. Docket Number
CO 030501 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rt
RM etersen

Geologist/KCC Production
DepartmentM\PROD\Production_Shared\Prod_2005\AD-ORDICOMMINGLING Casteli\CO 030501 .doc

Conservation Divisian, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichite, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6217 www. kccostate.ks.us )



